

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 4384 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Tanvir Ahamad Khan Shabbir Khan ....PETITIONER

V/S

Masumiya Urdu Education Society, Thr. ....Respondent

President, Malkapur, Buldhana And Others

VIJAYKUMAR PALIWAL

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 3rd April, 2023

**P.C. :**

None present, S.O. 2 Weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**