



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3428 OF 2023

Tanvir Ahamad Khan Shabbir Khan

Vs.

Masumiya Urdu Education Society, Buldana and Ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
None for petitioner.

Mrs. Mrunal Naik, AGP for respondent/State.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE : 13.01.2025.**

None for the petitioner.

2. List under the caption for '**dismissal**' on  
23.01.2025.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)