



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.3428 of 2023**

*Tanvir Ahamad Khan Shabbir Khan*

vs.

*Masumiya Urdu Education Society, Malkapur, through its President & others*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

-----  
*Mr. V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. U.A. Gosavi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.  
Ms. Dipali Sapkal, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.*

**CORAM** : **ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE** : **1<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2025.**

The petitioner shall forthwith delete the name of respondent No.4 from the array of respondents.

02. The learned A.G.P. seeks time to file reply. Two weeks' time is granted to file reply. If the reply is not filed within the stipulated time, the petition shall proceed further without reply without reference to this Court.

03. List the matter in the week commencing from 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**

\*sandesh